# Remuneration Tribunal (Member) Appointment 2017 (No 2)\*

NI2017-565

made under the

Remuneration Tribunal Act 1995, sections 4 and 5

### 1 Appointment of member

Noting the current appointment of Dr Colin Adrian as Member of the ACT Remuneration Tribunal expires on 10 March 2018, the Australian Capital Territory Executive re-appoints Dr Colin Adrian as a Member of the ACT Remuneration Tribunal from 11 March 2018 to 10 March 2019

# 2 Appointment of Chairperson

The Australian Capital Territory Executive appoints Dr Colin Adrian as Chairperson of the ACT Remuneration Tribunal.

## 3 Term of appointment as Chairperson

This appointment as Chairperson commences on 24 October 2017 until 10 March 2019.

#### 4 Remuneration and allowances

The remuneration and allowances of the appointment are outlined in the *Remuneration Tribunal (Fees and Allowances of Members) Determination* 2016, or any determination that amends or replaces it.

Andrew Barr MLA Chief Minister 23 October 2017 Mick Gentleman MLA Minister 23 October 2017

<sup>\*</sup>Name amended under Legislation Act, s 60